GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CIVIL SECRETARIAT ITANAGAR

Dated Itanagar, the 16th July, 2021

CIRCULAR

In continuation to the earlier Circular No. SEDN-17/2/2021 dated 30th June 2021, it is hereby informed to all concerned that due to the current situation of COVID-19 pandemic in the State of Arunachal Pradesh, the Government has decided to commence the Academic Session 2021-2022 to conduct the classes only **through the online mode in all the schools of the State w.e.f. 19th July, 2021 till further orders.** The Teachers and Staff of all the schools shall continue to attend their respective schools following all COVID related SoPs issued by Health and Education Depts. from time to time.

All the DDSEs and Head of Schools are hereby directed to ensure strict compliance of the same. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Sd/-(Niharika Rai) IAS Commissioner (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Memo No.SEDN-17/2/2021

Dated Itanagar, the 16th July, 2021

Copy for information to:

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble Governor, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. PPS to Hon'ble Speaker/Dy Speaker, Legislative Assembly, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. PPS to Hon'ble Dy. Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Education), Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. All Council of Ministers, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 7. US to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 8. PA to Commissioner (Education), Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 9. PA to Special Secretary (Elementary/ Secondary Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 10. PA to Addl. Secretary (Education), Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 11. All the Deputy Commissioners of the Districts for strict compliance and monitoring.
- 12. The Director, H&Tech./SE/EE / SSPD-ISSE / Jt Director (SCERT), Department of Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 13. All the DDSE of the Districts for necessary action.
- 14. Office Copy / Spare Copy.

(Khumkon Mossang)

Under Secretary (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar